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7.7 Diplomas and certificates awarded by Canadian universities, by level and field of study, region and 
percentage distribution by sex, 1972-73 and 1973-74P (concluded) 

Level and field of study 

Graduate 

Education 
Fine and applied arts 
Humanities 
Social sciences 
Agriculture and biological sciences 
Engineering and applied sciences 
Health professions 
Mathematics and physical 

Tolal 

sciences 

Region i 

Western 
1972-73 

290 

— 20 

— 4 
8 
4 
9 

335 

md 

pre 

year 

ivinces 
1973-74 

342 

— 1 
1 
6 
8 
3 
2 

363 

Canada 
1972-73 

384 
5 

39 
235 

10 
22 

189 
12 

896 

M 

'« 

65 
40 
51 
87 
90 
96 
71 
83 

72 

F 

% 

35 
60 
49 
13 
10 
4 

29 
17 

28 

1973-74 

526 
II 
57 

274 
21 
19 

175 
2 

1,085 

M 

% 

64 
27 
63 
75 
95 

100 
53 
50 

66 

F 

% 

36 
/3 
3 / 
25 

5 

— 47 
50 

34 

7.8 Participation in continuing education courses per 1,000 population' by type of institution and by 
province, 1970-71 to 1973-74 

Province or territory and 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scolia 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberia 

British Columbia 

Yukon and Northwest 
Territories 

Canada 

year 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

1970-71 
1971-72 
1972-73 
1973-74 

School boards. 
departments of 
education 

Part-time 
credit 

7,6 
11,8 
7,1 
7.6 

15.8 
14,8 
9,9 
9,5 

9,9 
6,6 
6.6 
8.3 

7.3 
5.3 
4,4 
3,0 

28,4 
26.7 
26.0 
22.1 

7.9 
6.3 
4.2 
4.4 

2.9 
3.5 
2.9 
1.3 

4.6 
3.5 
3.8 
2.4 

3,4 
3.0 
3.2 
5.4 

12.1 
6.0 
5.5 
6.0 

3.5 
0.3 
7,2 
7.9 

13.5 
11.6 
10.4 
9.5 

Non-
credit 

2.8 
10,3 
9.4 
7.5 

29.2 
38,1 
43,3 
51,0 

21,3 
21,0 
25,3 
29.2 

15.8 
15.2 
16,2 
19,5 

13,7 
17,6 
17.4 
18.8 

18.8 
21.5 
25,3 
24,9 

12,5 
13,2 
13.9 
15.5 

10.6 
10.6 
11.9 
9.8 

19,8 
16,7 
22,7 
23,2 

70,6 
66,1 
62,0 
56,6 

21.9 
24,9 
27,7 
57,8 

22,0 
23.6 
25.3 
25.4 

Departmenl of 
education 
pondence 
Part-lime 
credit 

_ 
_ 
— -

0.6 
0,6 

— 
-
1,3 
1.6 
1.8 
2.2 

2.1 
1.5 
1.2 
1.0 

1.4 
0,7 
0,5 
0.4 

lO.S 
10.2 
9,4 
8,8 

2,2 
2,1 
2,5 
2.3 

3.9 
4.9 
2.9 
2.2 

10.5 
6.4 
5,4 
4,9 

5,6 
4,8 
4.4 
3.3 

_ 
_ 
— 
-

5.9 
5.3 
4.7 
4.3 

corres-
courses 

Non-
credit 

_ 
_ 
— -
— 
_ — 
-
_ 
_ 
_ 
-
_ 
_ 
_ 
-
_ 
_ 0.5 

0.6 

_ 
_ 
_ 
-
_ 
_ 
_ 
-
_ 
_ 
— 
_ 
_ 0,2 

0,4 

2,3 
2,0 
1,2 
1.4 

_ 
_ 
— 
-

0.2 
0,2 
0,3 
0.3 

Community 
colleges 

Part-lime 
credit 

16^0 
15.8 
24.9 

19.9 
15.9 
11.8 

8.6 
6.5 
5.6 

3.4 
3.7 
6,3 

_ 
— — 
-

9̂ 5 
12.0 
12,5 

5̂ 7 
3,6 
3,0 

8 3 
6,6 
5,1 

12^4 
6.2 
8.4 

18.1 
16.7 
17.5 

36.4 
17.6 
15.5 

7'8 
7,8 
8.4 

Non-
credit 

8.7 
7.1 
7.9 

5.0 
3.9 
5,2 

OJ 
1.3 
1.6 

_ 
— 0.1 

4,7 
5.6 
6.0 
5.4 

7.1 
8.4 

11.3 

8.1 
11.3 
12.5 

2 j ' 
2,4 
1.9 

IL7 
16.1 
12.4 

10,5 
20.4 
23.2 

_ 
— 10.4 

6̂ 8 
8.9 

10.0 

Universiliej 

Part-time 
credit 

21,9 
22.5 
21.5 
21.0 

31.8 
36.8 
33.9 
35.1 

17.1 
16.1 
16.9 
18,5 

24,8 
24.1 
22.5 
22.6 

25.5 
23.7 
21.7 
18.7 

21.9 
22.7 
23.5 
24.0 

27.3 
26.6 
25,8 
27,2 

17.2 
21.0 
20,2 
20.4 

15.9 
15.4 
16.0 
14.5 

10.4 
7.7 
7.5 
8.1 

_ 
_ 
— 
-

21.2 
20,8 
20,4 
19,8 

Non-
credit 

1,1 
6,7 
7.6 
8.0 

3.7 
4.9 
2.8 
2.0 

6.0 
6.4 
7.9 

11.5 

5.7 
5.0 
7.3 
7.3 

6.0 
5.5 
7.2 

10.2 

8.8 
7,4 
8,3 

12,2 

8,5 
7,8 
8.8 

12.7 

10.7 
13.1 
17,6 
23,2 

28,1 
39,0 
37,8 
41,1 

12.6 
17.0 
18.6 
18.2 

_ 
— 
— 
-

9.5 
10,3 
11.6 
14,6 

Tolal 

75,9 
68.5 
76.9 

120.1 
109,7 
114.6 

60.6 
66.3 
77.0 

54.4 
55.3 
59.9 

79.7 
79.9 
79.3 
76.1 

84.9 
91.0 
98.3 

67^0 
68.9 
74.5 

63.5 
65,5 
65,1 

104,6 
107,5 
110,3 

132,2 
136,3 
134.3 

6L5 
52.5 
91.6 

86.5 
89,5 
92.4 

'Out-of-school population 15 years of age and over as of June 1 of years ended 1971-74. 


